Amend CSHB 1567 as follows:

- (1) Except as provided in items (3) and (6) of this amendment, throughout the bill, strike "department" and substitute "commission".
- (2) Throughout the bill, strike " $\underline{\texttt{DEPARTMENT}}$ " and substitute "COMMISSION".
- (3) Throughout the bill, strike "department [commission]" and substitute "commission".
- (4) On page 1, lines 8-9, strike "[and the commission]" and substitute "and the commission".
- (5) On page 4, lines 21-22, strike "[commission or] department may [, within its respective jurisdiction, shall]" and substitute "commission or department, within its respective jurisdiction, may [shall]".
- (6) On page 14, line 13, strike "The department" and substitute "The commission, the department,".
- (7) On page 25, line 22, strike "department's" and substitute "commission's".
- (8) On page 26, line 5, strike "<a href="commissioner" and substitute" executive director".
- (9) On page 26, line 14, strike "department's" and substitute "commission's".
- (10) On page 27, line 2, strike "commissioner" and substitute "commission".
- (11) On page 27, lines 11-12, strike "commissioner or the department" and substitute "commission".
- (12) On page 27, line 19, strike "commissioner or the department" and substitute "commission".
- (13) On page 27, line 20, strike "commissioner or department" and substitute "commission".
- (14) On page 28, line 1, strike " $\underline{\text{department's}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{commission's}}$ ".
- (15) On page 29, line 16, strike "department's" and substitute "commission's".
- (16) On page 31, line 6, strike "board" and substitute "commission [board]".
 - (17) On page 33, line 6, strike "board" and substitute

- "commission [board]".
- (18) On page 33, line 12, strike "board" and substitute "commission [board]".
- (19) On page 33, line 24, strike "board" and substitute "commission [board]".